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・Shows diagram for right type specification.
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ST
A
YS ステー

LARGE-SIZED  STAYS  FOR  DOORS
扉用大型ステー

ステー　B-1025-A・B-430

B-1025-A
ステンレス製 

特　徴　Feature
● B-1025-2AはB-1025-2の取付けブラケットが異なるタ
イプです。
●  B-1025-3AはB-25-3のステンレス製です。取付けブラ
ケットはB-1025-2Aと同一です。
●  左右兼用型（本図は右用です。左用は取付け金具を逆に
セットしてご使用下さい。）

● B-1025-2A has a diff erent type of mounting 
bracket to B-1025-2.
● B-1025-3A is type B-25-3 in stainless steel. 
Mounting bracket is the same as for B-1025-2A.
● For both left type and right type. (drawings and 
photo show the right type. For the left type,set 
the installing fi ttings reverse)

仕　 様 ●材　　質： ステンレス鋼板（SUS304）
●表面仕上：バレル研磨
●扉用

用　 途 ● 配分電盤・計測機器・通信機器・キュービクル・
建築工作機械

納　 期 ●標準品・・・納期お問合せ下さい
備　 考 ●摺動部には潤滑剤をご使用下さい。

●天蓋用には適していません。

Specifi -
cations

●Material: Stainless steel plate (SUS304)
●Finish: Barrel polishing
●Used for doors

Specifi c-
use

● Distribution boards, measuring, 
communication equipment, cubicles 
and structures

Remarks●Use lubricant for sliding parts.
●Not suitable for canopies.

●：RoHS指令対応品　▲：RoHS指令に対応可能です。 ※大量のご注文は更にお安くなります。

B-1025-2A

〔B-1025-2A〕

STAY  WITH  STOPPER
ストッパー付ステー

特　徴　Feature
● B-450-2（B-430-2）、B-450-3（B-430-3）と取付け互換があります。
● 左右兼用型（左用はストッパーの取付け位置を変更して
ご使用下さい。）

● Interchangeable with B-450-2 (B-430-2), B-450-3 (B-430-3).
● For both left-hand and right-hand use (Change 
installation position for left-hand use)
仕　 様 ●材　　質： 冷間圧延鋼板（SPCC）

●表面仕上：亜鉛めっきクロメート処理（MFZn-C）
用　 途 ●配分電盤・計測機器・通信機・キュービクル
納　 期 ●標準在庫品
備　 考 ● B-450シリーズのストッパー機構とは異なりま

す。ロック強度が落ちますのでご注意下さい。

Specifi -
cations

● Material: Cold Rolled Steel plate (SPCC)
●Finish: Zinc plating chromate (MFZn-C)

Specifi c-
use

● Distribution panels, measurement equipment, 
communications equipment, cubicles

Remarks● Diff ers from B-450 series stopper mechanism. 
Note that it will lose lock strength.

B-430

●：RoHS指令対応品　▲：RoHS指令に対応可能です。 ※大量のご注文は更にお安くなります。

0

0

0

0

0

00

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0 （
21
）

(42.5)

65

（3
5.5
）

46

L2

θ°L1

18

2.
3

18
18

72

30
54

2.
3

15

3

25

2-φ4.5穴

4-φ4.5穴

ストッパー

※アーム
Arm

hole

hole

Stopper

※ストッパーの解除は、アーム部を下から持ち上げて行って下さい。
※Lift arm up from below to release stopper.

B-430-3

〔B-1025-3A〕

商品番号
Product No. 

許容荷重kN
Allowable load 

製品質量（g）
Mass 

コード
Code 

単　価
Price 

量販価格 Bulk Price
数量 Quantity 単価 Price

B-1025-2A ● 2D/3D 0.98 340 13073 \1,400 10個～ \1,344
B-1025-3A ● 2D/3D 0.49 215 13075 \1,250 10個～ \1,200

商品番号
Product No. L₁ L₂ θ°製品質量（g）Mass

コード
Code 

単　価
Price 

量販価格 Bulk Price
数量 Quantity 単価 Price

B-430-2 2D/3D 161 120 3 290 13245 \1,200 10個～ \1,140
B-430-3 2D 121   80 5 220 13246 \1,150 10個～ \1,093

46
B-430-3
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